Chapman and Cutler LLp Chapman and Cutler LLP

Draft of 07/20/15
SOUTH SALT LAKE CITY
PROPOSED SCHEDULE!

NOVEMBER 3,2015 SPECIAL BOND ELECTION

DATE ACTION
Early July 2015 Chapman circulates draft of election resolution including

ballot proposition language.
By Friday, July 17,2015 Comments due on draft of election resolution.

Chapman provides City with election resolution for
inclusion in City Council packets for July 22, 2015 City
Council meeting.

Wednesday, July 22,2015 Initial presentation of election resolution to City Council.

Wednesday, August 5, 2015 Chapman provides City with election resolution for
inclusion in City Council packets for August 12, 2015 City
Council meeting.

Wednesday, August 12, 2015 City Council considers election resolution that includes the
ballot proposition, dollar amount of the bonds and the
maximum maturity of the bonds and calls for the holding
of public hearings on September 16, 2015 and October 28,
2015.

Week of August 17,2015 Draft of argument in favor of the ballot proposition
distributed by City Council Chair or designee.

Wednesday, August 19, 2015 Election resolution delivered to the Lieutenant Governor
and the City Recorder by Chapman on behalf of the City.

Wednesday, August 26, 2015 Comments due to City Council Chair or designee on
revised draft of argument in favor of the ballot proposition.

Friday, August 28,2015 Chapman provides the City Recorder’s office and the
newspapers with the Notice of September 16, 2015 Public
Hearing for posting and publication.

Wednesday, September 2, 2015 First publication of Notice of September 16, 2015 Public
Hearing.
Thursday, September 3, 2015 The City Council Chair or designee submits argument in

favor of the ballot proposition to the City Recorder.

Wednesday, September 9, 2015 Second publication of Notice of September 16, 2015
Public Hearing.

1 Timing of preparation of the voter information pamphlet is not included in this proposed schedule.
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DATE

Wednesday, September 16, 2015

Wednesday, September 30, 2015

Friday, October 2, 2015

Tuesday, October 6,2015
Tuesday, October 13,2015
Monday, October 19, 2015
Tuesday, October 20, 2015
Wednesday, October 28, 2015

Friday, October 30, 2015

Tuesday, November 3, 2015

Tuesday, November 17,2015 at
6:00 p.m.

ACTION

The City Council holds the first of two public hearings
relating to the ballot proposition.

Chapman provides Notice of Special Bond Election to
newspapers for publication.

City Council Chair or designee causes the arguments to be
(i) posted to the Statewide Electronic Voter Information
Website and to the City Council’s website and (ii)
published in the City Council’s newsletter or other
periodical (if applicable). Information regarding the
October 28, 2015 public hearing is to immediately follow
the arguments.

First publication of the Notice of Special Bond Election.
Second publication of the Notice of Special Bond Election.
Voter information pamphlet mailed.

Third publication of the Notice of Special Bond Election.

The City Council holds second public hearing relating to
the ballot proposition.

City Council causes a video or audio recording of its
October 28, 2015 public meeting to be posted on its
website.

Election Day.

City Council holds special meeting? to canvass the returns
of the special bond election.

Utah Code § 11-14-207 requires the City Council to canvass returns no sooner than 7 days and not later

than 14 days after the election. The City Council’s currently scheduled meetings on November 4th and
18th do not fall within this time frame.
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